UNOEEICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 2003806002 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/07/2020 09:42 AM Pg: 1 of 11

This Documeut Prepared By:

TRACY MASH.

WELLS FARGS TANK, NA.

1 HOME CAMPV\S, 72AC # F2302-03J
DES MOINES, 1A 50248

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS - DTO RECORDING

3 FIRST AMERLCAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 19-01-118-629-0000

[Space Above This Liae Jor Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount; $274,000,00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $201,785.64 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount 3210,344.22

Total Cap Amount: $8,558.58

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MURTGAGE)

Executed on this day; DECEMBER 5, 2019

Borrower (“I);' ANDRES LEMUS AND ANA M. LEMUS

Borrower Maiting Address: 4036 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOILS 60632

Lender or Servicer (“Lender™): U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOF
CITIGROUP MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, INC. 2006-NC2, ASSET BACKED PASS THROUGZ{
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-NC2

Lender or Servicer Address: 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE, SAINT PAUL, MN 55107

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) JUNE 22, 2006 and the Note (“Note™)
date of JUNE 22, 2006 and Recorded on JULY 19, 2006 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0620011016, of the
OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address {“Property”): 4036 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60632

1 If there is mora than cne Borsower or Mortgagor exscuting this document, each is refarred to a3 “L” For pwiposas of thiy documaent words signifying the singulsr (such as *“T* or “my”)
shall include the plural (such u “wa™ or “our”) and vice versa where appropsisse.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_368 |Iﬂnmnlul
Page 1



2003806009 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on DECEMBER 5, 2019 by and between
Botrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s
obligatiins under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumberipz the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the Mortgag< 1°main in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as
discharged in Buniruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Saction 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
this Agreement will aniend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mortgage and Mate together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents™ Cayiszlized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency,of which are hereiy ac'tnnwledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

T understand that after I sign and retum twa copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agresment shall be understood or construed. o e a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower’s cbligations under the Loan Documents. Furdher, 2xcept as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, 207 Gorrower and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended oy 1) is Agreement:

1. Borrower Representations,
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A, I am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in deauly under the Loan
Documents, and/or (ii) I do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient Y7uil yssets to make
the mortgage payments now or in the near future; I did not intentionally or purpus<vily default on
the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. IfLender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;
D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this medification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafier set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019 _368 mlnllllmnllll
Page 2



2003806009 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. The Modiflcation.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past

due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitied under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $210,344.22 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Rorrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
afGed Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Beirmwer also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
adued v ihe outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

. $8,558.58 <« the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Balance™) and will be

treated as &-non-interest bearing principal forbearance. I will not pay interest or make monthly
payments on the IJef.rr2d Balance. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Balance shall be
referred to as the “Ircerest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this amount is $201,785.64. Interest at
the rate of 3.6250% vill Legin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of
DECEMBER 1, 2019 ana i iirst new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance
will be due on JANUARY 1i, ~uz90. Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by
multiplying the Interest Bearing P<=cipal Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of
calculation and dividing the result by twiive (12), My payment schedule for the modified Loan is
as follows:

Months | Interest Rate | Imterest Rate nEepaly Monthly Total Payment
Change Date | Prineipo”ard Escrow Monthly Begins On
Intereat Payment Payment*
Payment _J Amonnt*

206 3.6250% 12/01/2019 $1,317.16 |‘~ $458.36 $1,773.52 | 01012020

* After your modification is complete, escrow payments adjus: =< ir4st annually in accordance
with applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may iz ngc accordingly.

The above terms shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Zovuments, including
but not fimited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Balance and any other amounts still ovied under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date an interest in the Property is sold or tranierred, (ii)
the date on which the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance is paid off; or (iii) the Maturity Date.

Borrower agrees that any partial prepayments of Principal may be applied at Lender’s discretion
first to any Deferred Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

Notice to Borrower: The Deferred Balance will result in a lump sum payment due at the time of
loan maturity or earlier upon payoff of the loan. If the Borrower does not have the funds to pay the
lamp sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower may have to obtain a new loan against your
property, In that case, the Borrower may have to pay commissions, fees, and expenses for the
arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_368 | mmﬂnlm“mm

Page 3



2003806009 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the lump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on this loan is due
FEBRUARY 1, 2037 or upon earlier payoff of the loan.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as
follows:

A.

F.

G.

The current contraciual due date has been changed from FEBRUARY 1, 2019 to JANUARY 1,
2420, The first modified contractual due date is JANUARY 1, 2020

The wizav'ty date is FERRUARY 1, 2037,
The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be deferred will be U.S, $3,982.55,

*Recoverable Exve.scs may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPQ/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outstarding Other Fees U.S. $12.00. Other Fees may include, but are not
limited to; Prior Deferred Interest, iporaisal fees.

Lender will forgive outstanding NS¥ Fe.s U.S. $0.00.
Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Cherezs in the amount of U.S. $1,533.42.

The amount of interest to be included {waived) wilt Le "J.S. §9,248.47.

H. The amount of the Escrow Advance to be deferred wiil be U.5. $4,576.03.

4. Additional Agreements.

I agree to the following:

A

If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the inisrest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate van ~esage at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert fo a monthly payment schedule. Referenc(s iy the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall (v read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are canceiled.

Funds for Escrow Iiems. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_368 [T

Page d



2003806009 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable o
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and () any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly fumish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. 1 shail pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
cnly be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
araounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lcarcr requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Luadr may require, My obligation to make such payments and to provide reccipts shall for all
purposes k< deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “cov:nsat and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursnant to a waiver, and 1 fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its r.gb.s uader the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and 1
shall then be obligated to »soay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Ttems (it any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shali psy to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect arid hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified u1der the Real Estate Seitlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amran* a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the Uasis of current data and reasonable esfimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise ia vccordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whos: erosits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is-an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall xoply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall nci zaarge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Fscrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to ar ak¢ such a charge. Unless an
agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be poid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lend<r and I can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provids m2. without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA,

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall iccornt to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESFA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

D, That the mortgage insurance premiums on the loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 102220(9_368 HHIE
Page 5



2003806009 Page: 6 of 11

‘UNOFFICI‘AL COPY

modification of the loan which may result in a higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the
cancellation date, termination date, or final termination of the private mortgage ingurance may be
recalculated to reflect the modified terms and conditions of the loan.

E. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charpes made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and TUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no veduction in balance as part of the settlement.

F. If'iris ‘oan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverar,c, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the canccllurion of the above-mentioned insurances.

G. If the Borrowr’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lerver Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment cov’d increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affacted
by the LPI and will rema'n injeffect with accordance to this Agreement.

H, Ifall or any part of the Property o any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a benzlimial interest in Borrower is sold or trensferred) without Lender’s
prior writen consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercites Lis option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration, The notice shall provide a pe:ioc’ of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower mast.pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expivation of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without far'her notice or demand on Borrower.

L If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage "_oan, npon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payuieat-aptions will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment :ctieZnle for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remainiz.= term of the Loan.

1. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and accoptance. of the {-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

K. I included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of ¢h2 Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited powet of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned witl be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of atiomey shall automatically terminate in 180

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_368 mmmlmm“n
Page 6



2003806009 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification, or the date any and all documents that
the lender requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office,
whichever is later. Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
snspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
vaadt this Agreement,

N. Al tieei3ghts and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to defauit ?a the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of tle rnodified payments hereunder.

0. This Agreement tha's 'upersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assisiance *2:at the Botrower previously entered into with Lender.

“P. In cases where the Loan has oesn registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Lo ip-Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not ‘wuiied to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender incluaing, ous not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

Q. If the Loan Documents govern a home equitv/ican or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date, the right to Loriov new funds under the home equity loan or line
of credit is terminated, This means that Borowe) ¢rav.ot obtain additional advances and must make
payments according to this Agreement. Lender may kav previously terminated or suspended the
right to obtain additional advances under the home equity luan o line of credit, and if s0, Borrower
confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be rotained.

R. Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is sigrid <nd returned along with the
following documents with the payment, if required, within 15 days foom tie date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documeris. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on DECLMLEFR 1, 2019,

S. T agree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive ali riecssary title
endorsementy(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s).

T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by JANUARY 21,  2020. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement
by this date and make all payments pursvant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019 _368 mnlﬂ'ﬂmllll
Page 7



2003806009 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be aceepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this

Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agrecment,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019368 B
Page 8



2003806009 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, [ have executed this Agreement.

B : SLE 7 S /_j/kﬁ
()M t 2.1-7,3

Borrower: ANA M. LEMUS b

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

) - BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stateof . £

Countyof  ¢OCK_

The foregoing instromer.c wes acknowledped before me on \)OI nygr o{ Al Ao
(date) by ANDRES LEMUS, ANA M. LEMUS (name/s of person/s aclmowledged)

AT :%'qg 3 Coudion,

Notary Public

(Seal)

Officiat Seal
Print Name:_\Jorma Enr; quee Qc’d lem hH Norma Enriquez-Calderon
My m Public State of Ninoig
My commission expires: O I (2022 ‘ ision Expires 09/17/2022
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_363 ||||ﬂ||“|l|

Page 9



2003806009 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR CITIGROUP MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, INC. 2006-NC2, ASSET BACKED PASS THROUGH

CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-NC2 (POA RECORDED IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ON 83/07/2018, INSTRUMENT

NO. R2018-019778, BOOK: N.A. ANDPAGE: N.A.) / /3 / / Q 0
Date

By: (print name)
gl:“le)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACFNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF i"a/i_.‘\-}
countyor_Da = Lo

is instrument was acknowledged Vefore me ’— 3 l — 20720 on
G{:ﬂ’fﬁ Bl@f ch ng,l/ {aarie(s) of person(s)) as Vice President Loan Doe (type
of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) of WY LIS FARGO BANK, N.A, AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TP.u5TEE FOR CITIGROUP MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST, INC. 2006-NC2, ASSET BACKED PASS TARQOUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-NC2
(POA RECORDED IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ON 03407242, INSTRUMENT NO. R2018-019778,
BOOK: N.A, AND PAGE: N.A.) (name of party on behalf of wlo'n the instrament was executed).

—t

tua Mohamue Fareh

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires;

01/31/2024

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_368 ||IIIIHIIIII"II
Page 10



2003806009 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

. BORROWER(S): ANDRES LEMUS AND ANAM. LEMUS
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land r-ferred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF CObK,
CITY OF CiuCAGO, and described as follows:

THE SOUTH 25 TwET OF LOT 63 IN ROZENSKI, LIPSKI AND ZACKER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT
8 AND THE WEST */2 OF LOT 9 IN LURTON'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING NORTH OF
ARCHER ROAD OF (¥.E EAST 172 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST F THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY
ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4036 S RICEMOND ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60632

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 10222019_368 Imml"llﬂl
Pags 11



